ALL DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES ARE IN mm SPECIFICATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Hy-Q International CLOCK OSCILLATOR
QXO  SERIES
Hy-Q International (Australia) Pty. Ltd. Telephone  +61 (03) 9562 8222 Facsimile  +61 (03) 9562 9009 E-Mail sales@hy-q.com.au
1
4 5
8
1

QXO  SERIES
Hy-Q International (Australia) Pty. Ltd. Telephone  +61 (03) 9562 8222 Facsimile  +61 (03) 9562 9009 E-Mail sales@hy-q.com.au
PART NUMBER FORMAT
(Package designator) - (Stability designator) (Supply voltage and Pin Number 1 option) (Symmetry) - (Frequency)
’D’  :  3.3 Volt, Pin No. 1 Enable/Disable
’C’  :  3.3 Volt, Pin No. 1 Not connected
’B’  :  5 Volt, Pin No. 1 Enable/Disable
’A’  :  5 Volt, Pin No. 1 Not connected
EXAMPLE:-    14CAA-20.000
Represents: DIP-14 Ocsillator, 20.000 MHz, ±100ppm, 5 Volt, with no connection on Pin number 1, Symmetry 40 / 60%
EXAMPLE:-    8BDB-16.000
Represents: DIP-8 Ocsillator, 16.000 MHz, ±50ppm, 3.3 Volt, enable/disable on Pin number 1, Symmetry 45 / 55%
OUTPUT WAVEFORM:-
VOH ’1’ Level
VOH ’0’ Level
0 Volt D.C.
2.4 Volt D.C.
1.4 Volt D.C.
0.4 Volt D.C.
TTL
50% Vdd
10% Vdd
90% Vdd
CMOS
SYM =        x100%
REF.No. 1012-0327-02-01     SHEET 02 of 02     03 DEC 1999
TEST CIRCUIT DIAGRAM:-
A
V
+
+
+
0.1uf
14 8
1 7 CL
D1
RL
D2
D3
D4
Oscilloscope
Frequency Counter
+
A
+
0.1uf
V
+
14
1 CL
8
7